: GSNI
girl scouts
of northern illinois 2023 Fall Product Program
Schedule

Mandatory Troop Online Training .......ccccceeeceeceeeveeeceennnene Available starting Wednesday, August 30
Service Unit Material Distribution ......ccccceeeeeeveesvecineens Early September

Volunteers receive access to M20S .......oveeoeeeeceeeeceeeceenne Tuesday, September 12

Early access when Troop Fall Product Chair queues

Parent Adult Email Campaign (PAEC) email*~................... Tuesday, September 19

Fall Product Program Begins** .....ccccccccecrecrccrccracaccancee Wednesday, September 20

Council importing troop banking information into M20S

for existing troops with banking information on file ...... Tuesday, October 10

Virtual MicroTraining—End of Season Review............ Tuesday, October 17 @ 12-1 p.m. or 7-8 p.m.
Last Day to take orders on the order card......cccceeeeuveeennnnne Saturday, October 21

Parent deadline to enter all
“off-line” orders (paper order card)
AND select girl reward choices (if applicable) in M20S Saturday, October 21 @ 11:59 p.m.

Fall Product Program Ends for all orders.......c.cccoveeveeunenee Monday, October 23

Minimum Troop Size Deadling .......cccccueeevveecveieccceenccneennnen. Monday, October 23

Troop banking information in M20S deadline ................ Monday, October 23

Troop Order/Reward Entry into M20S .......ccceeeeveeeveennne Sunday-Monday, October 22-23
(Troop Fall Product Chair can ONLY make edits to Girl Scout entries during these dates.)

Troop Order/Reward Entry Deadline into M20S ......... Monday, October 23 @ 11:59 p.m.
Troop Deposit suggested deadline .......ccccveeevveecveveecceeennnnenn. Monday, October 30

GSNI Automatic Bank SWeep ....cccoeeeeveeeecceeeeceeeeceeeeeeeeeenen. Friday, November 3

GSNI Automatic Bank Credit/Deposit .....cceceveeeeecrecceeecenennes Friday, November 10

(for troops owed troop proceeds due to high amount of online orders)

Deliveries (date varies by Service Unit) ......cceeceeveereereenennene Thursday-Saturday, November 9-11
NSF Check Notification Deadling ......ccccceeeeveecceveeccveecnnenne. Friday, December 8

Rewards Delivered to

Service Unit Fall Product Program Coordinator/Troops Approx. first week of December

** Available to Girl Scout with the following completed:

e  Girl Scout is a registered Girl Scout member for the 2023-2024 MY (membership year)
e Troop Fall Product Chair(s) have completed the Mandatory Fall Product Program Troop Online Training in gsLearn.
e Troop Fall Product Chair(s) have trained and distributed information to Girl Scouts/parents in the troop.




